PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3335718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN R MASON	04/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IP HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	5408 NE 88TH STREET, #A-101	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98665	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29525627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (360)816-3331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@sunlightsupply.com

Correspondent Name: J. DOUGLAS WELLS, SUNLIGHT SUPPLY

Address Line 1: 5408 NE 88TH STREET, BLDG A
Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98665

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W200.D096	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. DOUGLAS WELLS	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Douglas Wells/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 503289099 REEL: 035582 FRAME: 0897

Attorney Do. No. W200.D096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Martin R. Mason, residing at Vancouver, Washington, USA, have invented an invention entitled HORTICULTURE LIGHTING CONTROLLER CHASSIS, for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a Washington corporation, which has a business address at 5408 NE 88th Street, #A-101, Vancouver, Washington 98665, I do hereby assign unto the same IP HOLDINGS, LLC, the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 4/27/2015

RECORDED: 05/01/2015

Martin R. Mason

PATENT REEL: 035582 FRAME: 0898